            ANALOG PRODUCTS DIVISION
561 E. Elliot Road #175 Chandler, AZ 85225  Tel: (480) 539-2900. Fax: (480) 632-1715
  1
PA4220DB
Daughter Board for PA4220DQ/DN
PATENT PENDING
NOT FOR USE IN LIFE SUPPORT SYSTEMS

DAUGHTER BOARD LAYOUT
Figure 1: PA4220 Daughter Board Top Trace and Bottom Copper Layers
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Description
PA4220QDB Daughter Board evaluating PA4220DQ (SOIC-8 package)
PA4220NDB Daughter Board evaluating PA4220DN (DFN-6 package)
            ANALOG PRODUCTS DIVISION
561 E. Elliot Road #175 Chandler, AZ 85225  Tel: (480) 539-2900. Fax: (480) 632-1715
  2
PA4220DB
Daughter Board for PA4220DQ/DN
PATENT PENDING
NOT FOR USE IN LIFE SUPPORT SYSTEMS
COMPONENT LIST
Designation Qty Description
U1 1 PA4220 (SOIC-8 or DFN-6 package)
C1 1 1uF Capacitor SMT (Power ON delay capacitor)
C2 1 1uF Power Supply Bypass Capacitor SMT
C3 1 220uF Capacitor Through-hole (Holding capacitor)
C4 1 10nF Power Supply Bypass Capacitor SMT
R1 1 50Ω resistance
REQUIRED EQUIPMENT
 PA4220 Daughter Board (PA4220NDB or PA4220QDB)
 2.5V-5V DC power supply
 Set-top Box or MP3 audio output stage with a single ended power supply
 Speakers
CONNECTION SCHEME
Figure 2: Typical output stage of a set-top box
The PA4220DB can be used to demonstrate the functioning of the PA4220 by inserting this board as shown in Figure 3.
            ANALOG PRODUCTS DIVISION
561 E. Elliot Road #175 Chandler, AZ 85225  Tel: (480) 539-2900. Fax: (480) 632-1715
  3